Form PTO/1595	09-10-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ETTER Patent and Trademark Office	
		Attorney Docket No.: 57A 3261	
Canada Sistant Commissione	102216323	jinal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name an	d address of receiving party(ies):	
YOSHIKAZU NAKAYAMA SEIJ! AKITA AKIO HARADA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	() / ⁻ () / ⁰ 9-404 14 Hirakata	YOSHIKAZU NAKAYAMA 9-404 14-2, Korigaoka 1-chome Hirakata-city, Osaka 573-0084, Japan DAIKEN CHEMICAL CO., LTD. 7-19, Hanaten-nishi 2-chome Joto-ku, Osaka-city, Osaka 536-0011, Japan	
Yes X No	DAIKEN 7-19, Ha		
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger			
Security Agreement Change of	of Name		
Other			
Execution Date: 8/26/2002	Additiona	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed: William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 3850 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024 	7. Total fee	nber of applications and patents involved: [1] (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 sed prized to be charged to deposit account	
		ccount number:	
	(Attach d	luplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beffer, the William L. Androlia, Reg. No.	Date: Au	ched copy is a true copy of the original document. gust 27, 2002	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with rec	quired cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for I	Patents	
9/2002 GTON11 00000125 10155056	Box Assignments		
C:581 40.00 0P	Washington, D.C. 2023		

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	YOSHIKAZU NAKAYAMA	(5)
		(2)	SEIJI AKITA and	(6)
		(3)	AKIO HARADA	(7)
		(4)		(8)
			considerations paid to each of the assign, and hereby does assign, t	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	YOSHIKAZU NAKAYAMA and D	AIKEN CHEMICAL CO., LTD. 🗸
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	7-19 Hanaten-nishi 2-chome, Joto respectively	e, Hirakata-shi, Osaka 573-0084, Japan and p-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 536-0011, Japan,
		(40)	interest in the invention known as	
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or	(12)	(Application No. 10/155,056)	
Fore	oreign Application Number		United States of America and all corresponding thereto or based the	ave) executed an application for patent in the patent applications in foreign countries re reon .
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on 8/26/2002	

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assigned in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to iss

ue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby appoints WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. No. 27,729 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

What who i all i a	11 1 1 a Januar Been		
Date. The second second	Signature of Inventor		
	Signature of Inventor		
Date: 144226.202	Signature of Inventor		
Date	Signature of Inventor Signature of Inventor (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the		
Date:			

Date:	Witness
Date:	Witness

RECORDED: 09/03/2002